1
P/N:PM0750 REV. 1.8, DEC. 10, 2002
FEATURES
• Bit organization
- 8M x 16 (word mode)
• Fast access time
- Random access: 90ns (max.)
• Current

VSS Ground Pin
NC No Connection
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time Package
MX23L12810MC-90 90ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L12810MC-10 100ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L12810MC-12 120ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L12810MC-13 130ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L12810MC-15 150ns 44 pin SOP
2
3
4
5